Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651

1 FC:8521

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

-0027 (exp. 6/30)/2005)	. ienimi ilmii majim ili		
	RECORDA TRADE	102 MAR k	862103 (S ONL	Y
the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Off	ice: Please r	ecord the attache	ed (
	VEnnandian Date	-(-)- 0	Name and ad	4

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): R-Vision, Inc. Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) September 2, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	2,594,862 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Botkin & Hall, LLP	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: James D. Hall Street Address: 105 E. Jefferson Blvd. Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: South Bend State: Indiana Zip: 46601 Phone Number: 574-234-3900 Fax Number: 574-236-2839 Email Address: Jhall@bhlawyers.net	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
James Hall Signature BYRHE 00000081 2594862 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of				

09-20-2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R-Vision, Inc., a corporation of the state of Indiana located in Elkhart, Indiana, is the owner of all right, title and interest in United States Trademark Registration No. 2,594,862, STRATUS, registered on July 16, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Bison Manufacturing, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Indiana located in Elkhart, Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark registrations of the United States and in any renewals therefore and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, R-Vision, Inc., assigns and transfers unto said Bison Manufacturing, LLC., all of it's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark registration of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor including all renewals of aforesaid trademark registration, including all good will associated with the trademark thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Bison Manufacturing, LLC., for its own use and behoof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by R-Vision, Inc. had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Dated: 9-2-04

By: A. J. Paul, Secretary of R-Vision, Inc.

T:\CLIENTS\R-VISION\Trademark\09 - STRATUS\Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

SEP **0 9** 2004

REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0315